FIRST
Melissa
Cassie

Tressia Ann

Sandy

Corinne
Grace
Daniela
Heather
LeAnne
Erica
Mindi
Mikey
Lesley
Stacy

Erin
Megan
Melissa
Brandy
Lavette

2015 NATIONAL OUTDOOR FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH
HIGH FIELD HUNTER ANIMAL

LAST
McBride
Flood
Bretsch

Pettitt

Davis
Ertle
Webb
Gore
Kiko
Faulkner
English
McGhee
Winker
Pearce

Courtright

Price
Rider

McRoberts

DIVISION
AFBHFS
AFBHFS
AFBHFS

AFBHFSL

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
FLIGHT 2
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

Johnson-Debrow AFFS

526
525
514

375

549
546
542
534
528
535
531
524
527
527

525
513
513
509
508

536
512
513

404

550
544
549
537
533
534
535
541
535
534

530
521
504
506
509

562
575
556

496

580
576
568
575
579
568
570
569
572
566

561
562
560
558
554

TOTAL

1624
1612
1583

1275

1679
1666
1659
1646
1640
1637
1636
1634
1634
1627

1616
1596
1577
1573
1571



Wendy
Kimberly
Rachel
Nicole
Christy

Veronica
Chrissy

Sandy
Sue

Bubba
Randell
Benjamin
Sergi
Dan

Ben

Thomas
Steve
Jeff
Charlie
Greg

Garrison
Taylor
Wesbrock
Bergen
Bowling

Miglin
Skubish

McCain
McKinnon

Bateman IV
Brimager
Deyo
Cebrian Pujol
Deyo

Rogers

Warner
Bullard
Human
Reider
McBride

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AFFSLR

AFLB

AFTRAD
AFTRAD

AMBB
AMBB
AMBB
AMBB
AMBB
AMBB

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

505
491
489
486
443

387

153

403
248

492
464
456
446
448

548
548
548
539
535

499
506
512
482
483

392

224

431
304

500
466
460
462
458

552
548
534
541
539

556
562
552
561
554

505

235

511
337

552
527
525
521
519

574
577
569
570
567

1560
1559
1553
1529
1480

1284

612

1345
889

1544
1457
1441
1429
1425

1674
1673
1651
1650
1641



Blake
Mitch
David
Aaron
Clarence
Randy
Tyler
Joel

Eddie

Ryan
Danny
Matt
Douglas
Bradley
Judd
Louis
Dave
Matt
Jon
Jason
Charles
Frank
Corey

Perry
Stonesifer
Taylor
Flood
Wiltrout
McAvoy
Bretsch
Tate

Chattin
Locke

Button
Schmitz

Williams Jr.

Baker
Wathen
Price
Gore
Bray
Weibley
Pindell
Wright
Straley
Harting

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

AMBHFSL

AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS

536
532
522
508
504
498
491
522

297

557
555
555
554
553
553
548
553
551
554
547
549
549
542

528
530
533
525
500
510
491
524

279

557
557
555
553
555
555
556
552
555
553
553
550
552
552

573
568
568
566
569
558
491

430

578
579
580
581
579
579
582
579
576
575
578
578
575
577

1637
1630
1623
1599
1573
1566
1473
1046

1006

1692
1691
1690
1688
1687
1687
1686
1684
1682
1682
1678
1677
1676
1671



Alan
David

Chris
Jerry
Justin
Elliott
Garret
Trey
Terry
Josh
Corey
Brandon
Bo
Ralph
Gary
Richard
Ross

Daryl
Chris
Terry
Paul
James
Jacob

Alfonso
Custer

Hoffman
Max
Hutchens
Workman
Snow
settle
Crowl
Webb
Gettle
Butcher
Davis
Ferraro
Dawson
Stark
Mountcastle

McKenzie
Priester
Kohler
Soucie
Gregory
Miller

AMEFS
AMEFS
FLIGHT 2
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
FLIGHT 3
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS

541
546

550
547
549
547
550
540
544
541
544
541
534
540
539
541
543

544
539
538
535
544
536

551
548

549
543
546
541
543
550
546
545
548
543
550
546
548
545
540

540
539
538
543
537
541

578
576

570
577
571
577
571
572
572
575
569
576
575
573
570
571
573

571
573
574
572
568
570

1670
1670

1669
1667
1666
1665
1664
1662
1662
1661
1661
1660
1659
1659
1657
1657
1656

1655
1651
1650
1650
1649
1647



Don
Brian
John
Mark
Scott
Brent
Michael
NICK
Chris

Jerry
Kenneth
Brad
Paul
Sam
Greg
Parker
Glenn
Theron
David
Travis
charles
Brian
David
Brian

Spencer
Custer
Winker
Anthony
Heatley
Platt
Lunger
FISHER
Deston

Coon Il
Wagner

Rega

Parsons
Steingrabe
Rude

Clark
Morningstar
DiPietrantonio
Taylor
Scheunemann
daniel
Wensel
Maich

Platt

AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
FLIGHT 4
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS

539
533
548
540
535
542
533
537
535

533
532
533
534
534
527
523
527
532
532
528
520
524
528
525

540
539
542
536
538
527
536
532
531

536
536
532
535
529
532
536
533
525
526
521
531
528
536
517

568
575
555
568
568
572
570
569
572

568
569
570
562
568
571
566
564
567
565
570
565
564
549
563

1647
1647
1645
1644
1641
1641
1639
1638
1638

1637
1637
1635
1631
1631
1630
1625
1624
1624
1623
1619
1616
1616
1613
1605

96x
81x



Nicklaus
Blair
Mickey
Anthony
lan
David
mike
Daniel
Pablo
Julius

Robert
Todd
Russell
Paul

John
Phillip
Tim
Barry

Dana

Jason

Goff
MacDougall
Glass
Puchalski
Clelan
Ferrie
mathews
Cabral
Perillan
Wiggins

Gentry
McCormick
Glass
Donahoo

Demmer llI
Baldowski
Wheeler
Watson

Chatoo

Wesbrock

FLIGHT 5
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS
AMEFS

AMFSL
AMFSL
AMFSL
AMFSL

AMEFSLR
AMEFSLR
AMEFSLR
AMEFSLR
AMLB

AMTRAD

511
511
509
499
531
528
541
514
482

522
512
496
493

493
462
433
449
311

448

520
516
516
506
547
375
549
497
490

521
522
503
506

515
482
428
435
326

429

567
562
555
558
461
564

o O O o

569
563
564
550

565
551
504
476
354

507

1598
1589
1580
1563
1539
1467
1090
1011
972

1612
1597
1563
1549

1573
1495
1365
1360
991

1384



Patrick
Richard
Michael

Danielle
Camille

Elianna Joelle
Emily
Morgan
Chelsea

Brazos
William

Luke

Camden
Harrison
Zane
Brady
Culli
Matthew
Brock
ID

Seiver
Wong
Bloomfield

Pollard
McRoberts

Coon
Osgood
Rives
Neville

Brooks
Anderson

Ray

Neville
Milne
Stull
Myers
Cain
Jasper
Myers
Lunger

AMTRAD
AMTRAD
AMTRAD

CFBHFS
CFBHFS

CFFS
CFFS
CFFS
CFFS

CMBB
CMBB

CMBHFS

CMFS
CMFS
CMFS
CMFS
CMFS
CMFS
CMFS
CMFS

433
372
339

398
366

530
530
531
514

464
464

531

557
554
558
536
540
518
517
514

428
371
353

377
305

538
532
528
502

471
464

541

553
555
558
542
542
513
509
505

501
471
413

488
479

571
561
544
558

529
519

567

578
579
571
571
563
550
555
538

1362
1214
1105

1263
1150

1639
1623
1603
1574

1464
1447

1639

1688
1688
1687
1649
1645
1581
1581
1557



David
Nick
Mason

Luke

Liane
Kristina Erin

Dick
Denny
Bill

James

TC

Larry
Frank
Ronald
Doug
Chuck
Neal
Larry
Rodney

Rider
Bowman
Miller

Anderson

Hickman
Kaye

Hanlon
Cline
Vrabel

Borg

Parker

Hix
Pearson
Walker
Grade
Russo
Newkirk
Martin
Miller

CMFS
CMFS
CMFS

CMFSLR

MSFFS
MSFFS

MSMBB
MSMBB
MSMBB

MSMBHFS

MSMBHFSL

MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS

494
496
496

243

514
466

477
478
423

501

321

537
539
530
531
526
522
533
524

483
507
463

222

516
488

478
476
426

492

321

539
540
538
530
537
523
524
522

557
528
547

216

552
525

537
527
513

549

453

572
567
569
567
562
568
555
566

1534
1531
1506

681

1582
1479

1492
1481
1362

1542

1095

1648
1646
1637
1628
1625
1613
1612
1612



Walter
Karl
Joseph

Bob
Paul

R. Bruce
Tex
Ray
Charlie
Roger
Dan
Stanley
Lewis
E.B.

Mike
Douglas
JOHN R.
Don

David M.

Peter
Bob
Joseph
Robin

Foote
Nelson
Marzullo

Jacobsen
Payne
Smith
Musser
May
Myers
Wheaton
Whitehouse
Lenhart
Barbera
Brown

LePera
Sheliga
KNOX IlI
Will

Tarry

Janos
Deston
Bauernfeind
Devono

MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
FLIGHT 2
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
FLIGHT 3
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS
MSMEFS

520
523
518

514
514
507
513
508
507
518
504
493
499
493

490
474
485
484
474
473
462
505
499

522
519
521

515
524
517
513
519
506
537
505
489
491
494

480
494
493
486
490
473
444
513
511

567
564
567

566
552
565
562
558
558
502
547
560
551
546

556
556
540
538
542
535
518

1609
1606
1606

1595
1590
1589
1588
1585
1571
1557
1556
1542
1541
1533

1526
1524
1518
1508
1506
1481
1424
1018
1010



Darrel

Larry
P. Jerry

Steve
John
Earl
Tom
Donald

John

Bobby
Gerald
Jerry
Andrew
Tim

Lana

Melanie
Kathy
Susan
Ashley

Gehman

Worrill
Wenzel

Robinson
Krase
Lysne
Saunders
Planthaber

Law

Graham
Hickman
Grabman
Lakata
VanVoorhis

Lynde

White
Pindell
Weinstein
Gairdner

MSMEFS

MSMFSL
MSMFSL

MSMEFSLR
MSMEFSLR
MSMEFSLR
MSMEFSLR
MSMEFSLR

MSMLB

MSMTRAD
MSMTRAD
MSMTRAD
MSMTRAD
MSMTRAD

SFBHFSL

SFFS
SFFS
SFFS
SFFS

489
434

454
420
373
369

78

404
343
312
197
209

445

540
535
528
523

481
464

445
401
375
353

64

407
377
349
190
207

454

539
541
534
527

558
526

498
478
427
412

213

458
488
450
320
286

469

569
566
563
568

1528
1424

1397
1299
1175
1134

355

1269

1208

1111
707
702

1368

1648
1642
1625
1618



Bernadette Diab SFFS 522 519 567 1608

Carmen Sarver SFFS 517 524 565 1606
Catherine (Cayti Belzner SFFS 512 507 552 1571
Susan Dillman SFFS 504 503 561 1568
Mandy Giacchetti SFFS 450 445 546 1441
Lynn Walter SFFSLR 387 401 426 1214
Glen Baxter SMBB 481 469 537 1487
Gilbert Wilson SMBB 457 468 520 1445
Eddie Boyd SMBB 439 469 529 1437
John Mason SMBB 452 449 523 1424
Jon Tompkins SMBHEFS 526 524 567 1617
Daniel Reed SMBHEFS 521 520 573 1614
Vance Cave SMBHEFS 522 524 555 1601
Paul Blakelock SMBHEFS 515 522 564 1601
Brian Wiedenfeld SMBHFS 521 502 562 1585
Michael Wright SMBHEFS 472 488 549 1509
Eddie Pollard SMBHEFS 479 464 549 1492
David Sears SMBHEFS 461 481 0 942
Frank Smith SMBHFSL 469 490 543 1502

David Reiss SMBHFSL 455 463 519 1437



Tony
Thomas
Joe
Locksley
Jon

Rick
Mike
Ray
Clint
Steve
Kevin
Mark
Stan
Fortunata

Tracy
Jeff
Michael
Greg
Robert
John
Kevin
William
Warren
Brian

Harris
Lynch
Magrogan
Hutchens
Bach
Harper
Flier
Manfull
Palm
Stover
Cramberg
Mayberry
Snajkowski
Cuevas

Neal
Warf
Kocsan
Benner
Kenley
Mikolay
Gonder
Laramie
Rush
Jackson

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
FLIGHT 2
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

553
549
552
548
546
549
543
548
548
544
542
535
543
542

542
539
536
536
539
536
537
537
535
538

552
547
549
549
549
547
549
548
548
548
540
545
544
543

536
541
541
535
543
538
535
539
536
532

574
583
576
575
576
575
577
573
569
572
575
576
569
571

576
572
573
579
566
568
570
565
568
569

1679
1679
1677
1672
1671
1671
1669
1669
1665
1664
1657
1656
1656
1656

1654
1652
1650
1650
1648
1642
1642
1641
1639
1639

98x
98x



Michael
Scott
Bryan

Eric
Jerry
Bill
Steven
Greg
Rick
Andrew
Keith
Stephen
David
Patrick
Michael

Jim
Joseph
Randy
Mike
Peter
DAVE
Ricky
Ralph

Hulme
Hanson
Caton

Cornelius
Shuck
Hamlin
Belzner
Kulp
Wills
Susen
Werner

Chlebowski

Sarver
Tuttle
LePera

Cobb
Pace
Parsons
Schaff
Neborsky
SCHULTZ
Jasper
Herbert

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
FLIGHT 3
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
FLIGHT 4
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

535
535
528

531
533
530
530
525
527
534
521
527
527
517
515

520
519
507
511
486
494
484
520

529
534
541

536
530
533
529
531
531
521
526
523
527
510
515

518
509
510
506
512
480
466
530

572
565
565

566
567
564
567
567
560
562
569
562
554
572
566

556
565
562
562
564
550
540

1636
1634
1634

1633
1630
1627
1626
1623
1618
1617
1616
1612
1608
1599
1596

1594
1593
1579
1579
1562
1524
1490
1050



Kevin
Oliver

Jim
Matt

Don

Alan
Gary
Michael

Claudia
Mary

Liz

Becky

Lora

Edith "Faye"
Gwen

Jean

Nolita

D'Amour
Austin

Shackelford
Hopkins

Mendez

Eagleton
McCain
Light

St. Clair
Nations

Galusha
Pearson
Smith

Wise
McMurray
Habrukowich
Micheau

SMFS

SMFSL

SMFSLR
SMFSLR

SMLB

SMTRAD
SMTRAD
SMTRAD

SSFBB

SSFBH

SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS
SSFFS

478

483

463
462

179

461
453
385

404

301

530
533
508
510
490
473
388

489

495

491
462

264

467
435
368

433

300

537
531
524
514
496
501
373

534

539
515

342

523
525
493

474

46

569
570
556
553
561
554

967

1512

1493
1439

785

1451
1413
1246

1311

647

1636
1634
1588
1577
1547
1528
761



Linda
Linda

Frank
Kenneth
Ronnie
Ralph

Marvin
David
Johnnie

Matt
Bob
Phil
Pat
Walter
James

Charles
JC

Richard
H. Donald

Parker
Musser

Burdi
Gurchensky
St Clair
Hamilton

Mahana
Nations
Hoeft

Setzer
Shipman
Habrukowich
Brown
Frazier

King

Galusha
Bradway

Theilig
Price

Harold "Eddie" Whobrey

SSFFSL
SSFFSL

SSMBB
SSMBB
SSMBB
SSMBB

SSMBH
SSMBH
SSMBH

SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS
SSMBHFS

SSMBHFSL

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

458
51

489
445
444
361

409
366
356

528
506
509
512
499
469

475

550
540
544
538

457
64

491
449
447
388

439
344
379

535
517
512
507
507
493

487

550
544
545
545

528
64

526
527
528
376

517
482
384

570
568
563
562
552

555

577
574
569
572

1443
179

1506
1421
1419
1125

1365
1192
1119

1633
1591
1584
1581
1558
962

1517

1677
1658
1658
1655



Ron
Randy
Carlos
Kevin
Dave
Doug
Gary
Walter
Walter
Doug

John
Robert
Rick
Ted
Larry
Thomas
Bruce
Frank
William
John
John
Dean
John
Steve

West
Spray
Miller
Jones
Townsend
Bucy
Raymer
Smith
Moyer
Joyce

Kanter
Wise
Cardarelli
Foster
Walker
King Jr.
Bleiler
Marhefka
Mohn
Hurley

Wesolowski

Stebner
Smith
Tincher

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
FLIGHT 2
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

536
539
539
535
538
526
533
530
531
533

525
532
531
534
533
536
532
525
530
527
523
517
519
521

540
541
539
539
534
536
534
537
529
534

530
529
534
527
527
530
527
529
523
531
529
533
527
522

576
570
571
573
572
579
566
565
572
561

571
565
560
564
565
558
565
568
569
558
564
563
566
569

1652
1650
1649
1647
1644
1641
1633
1632
1632
1628

1626
1626
1625
1625
1625
1624
1624
1622
1622
1616
1616
1613
1612
1612

89x
87x
93x
81x
81x



George
Charles
Michael
David
Paul

Ed
James
Bob
Jim
John
David
John
Barry

Sal
Henry
John
Edmond
Jeff
Michael
Dwight
Frederick
Augustus
Jim

Hammer
Frame
Barry
Cizadlo
Locke
Feese
Wood
Wilson
LeClair
Davidson
Wenner
Fournier
Wolfe

Milito
Turner
Ketchur
Woodcome
Golding
Morcabage
Peschong
Luongo
Brown
Brown

FLIGHT 3
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
FLIGHT 4
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

516
519
514
512
515
516
517
514
517
512
509
502
513

510
499
507
481
498
508
490
488
464
535

528
523
522
527
521
517
508
520
513
517
513
517
503

502
510
526
508
504
500
475
475
459
529

563
561
567
564
565
559
566
556
559
560
555
558
557

557
558
532
569
555
547
549
546
543

1607
1603
1603
1603
1601
1592
1591
1590
1589
1589
1577
1577
1573

1569
1567
1565
1558
1557
1555
1514
1509
1466
1064

83x
72x
65x



Charles "Skip"

David

Dale
Charles
Allen
Sam
Landol
Dennis
Ken
Dave

David
Mike
Kirk

Philip

Sophia
Mackenzie
Krystal
Alex
Amber
Jalyssa
Zena Rae
Sara

Huestis
Ireland

East
May
Glass
Conklin
Croyle
Wallace
Moore
Hryn

Wearne
McCarty
Nicholson
Yokiel

Strachan
Tompkins
McGhee
Mountcastle
Arbegast
Swenson
Ross
Sherman

SSMFS
SSMFS

SSMFSL
SSMFSL
SSMFSL
SSMFSL
SSMFSL
SSMFSL
SSMFSL
SSMFSL

SSMFSLR
SSMFSLR
SSMFSLR
SSMFSLR

YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS
YAFFS

472
508

513
521
496
492
475
474
438
511

487
441
442
409

540
524
530
522
524
501
504
480

481

515
507
503
499
485
474
438
510

498
464
403
402

546
534
522
529
523
513
511
498

558
551
558
554
556
552
518

543
546
502
494

577
566
572
569
562
569
539
556

953
508

1586
1579
1557
1545
1516
1500
1394
1021

1528
1451
1347
1305

1663
1624
1624
1620
1609
1583
1554
1534



Elizabeth

Wilson
Thomas

Cole
Bart
Luke

Tanner
Lucas
Archer
Anthony
Avery
Alex
Allen
Tommy
Ralph
Trapper
Tyler

Kendric

Sachiko
Mary Hunter

Hofstetter

Watson
McKinnon

Frazier
Frazier
Ruel

Clem
Kenley
Merritt
Ferraro
Pagano
Smith
Williams
urban
Le Pera
Manning
Boies

Hubbard

Keane
Hite

YAFFS

YAMBB
YAMBB

YAMBHFS
YAMBHFS
YAMBHFS

YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES
YAMES

YAMFSLR

YFFS
YFFS

471

363
179

478
447
383

550
546
547
549
536
536
530
504
507
499

400

540
531

485

347
139

480
465
416

555
547
544
546
536
534
527
518
514
510

415

540
524

555

378
326

534
536
491

575
574
576
569
575
574
564
565
565
566

530

572
567

1511

1088
644

1492
1448
1290

1680
1667
1667
1664
1647
1644
1621
1587
1586
1575

1345

1652
1622



Emalee
Bethany
Faith
Kirsten
Marissa

Dana
Shannon

Derek
Evan
William
Connor
Nick
Brandon
Tyler
Austin
Edward
Joseph
Nicholas
Hunter
Carter
Jonny

William

Lunger
Lunger
Miller
Warner
Harding

Baird
Anderson

Ballengee
Custer
Ostrander
Sears
Wagner
Dawson
Heritage
Loynes
Miller
Kincaid
D'Amour
Garrison
Seeley-lon
Bach

Watson

YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS

YFFSLR
YFFSLR

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

YMFSL

515
534
509
425
501

447
426

548
553
546
542
537
524
524
528
504
491
499
487
485
165

368

529
514
513
396
478

450
430

544
540
545
538
540
535
533
521
517
492
475
488
507
172

383

565
557
550
506

525
476

574
573
571
575
569
568
568
553
535
546
555
550
530
306

464

1609
1605
1572
1327
979

1422
1332

1666
1666
1662
1655
1646
1627
1625
1602
1556
1529
1529
1525
1522
643

1215



Paige
Sarah
Brittany
Samantha
Jahna
Lindsay

Kendall
Jesse
Dave
David
Henry
Tate
Kris
Colton
Rod
Shane
Bridger
Marc
Jonathan
Logan

Pearce

Lance

Lorenti
Brenzel
Davis-Jurenka
Christensen

Woody
Broadwater
Cousins
Houser
Bass
Morgan
Schaff
Hamilton
Menzer
Wills
Deaton
Gruber
Scott
Wilde

PFFS
PFFS
PFFS
PFFS
PFFS
PFFS

PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES

FIELD

553
545
547
544
542
529

558
559
558
557
555
557
557
557
554
554
555
555
551
553

FIELD
TOTAL HUNTER

626
611
610
603
600
575

642
644
647
637
636
640
639
638
628
632
620
625
629
618

553
552
546
544
541
538

559
559
556
557
558
552
555
555
558
557
559
558
555
556

HUNTER
TOTAL

632
608
599
600
589
594

652
649
640
645
644
636
636
633
645
635
645
637
631
631

578
573
569
572
571
567

583
584
583
584
578
582
580
582
579
577
577
579
573
581

ANIMAL TOTAL

1836
1792
1778
1775
1760
1736

1877
1877
1870
1866
1858
1858
1855
1853
1852
1844
1842
1841
1833
1830



Josh
Steven
Richard
Steve
Paul
Scott
Greg
Mark
Sammy
Anthony
Marc
Joe
Ricky
Ryan
Matthew
Wade
Jeremy
Matthew
Ruben
Rod
Chuck
Ross
Alan

Julene

Binger
Manfull
Jackson
Kiko
Tedford
Turner
Poole
Pasmore
Conklin 1
Clem
Ridenour
Cartia
Smith
Greenlief
Young
Smith IV
Beard
Painter
Ochoa
White
Cooley
Bretsch
Wilke

Hakl

PMES
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMEFS
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES
PMES

SPFFS

556
542
543
552
550
548
554
546
547
547
546
550
542
539
544
538
541
535
544
544
537
533
473

508

627
619
614
629
622
613
628
616
618
603
604
609
594
590
605
584
592
585
598
594
589
580
488

538

556
557
551
548
551
555
548
549
548
553
547
543
551
550
548
550
547
547
544
535
539
533
494

531

627
632
628
615
617
627
608
617
612
618
610
610
616
618
607
615
611
609
594
594
597
577
522

576

575
578
580
577
581
579
574
573
574
577
578
572
577
576
571
575
570
577
571
572
573
570
561

566

1829
1829
1822
1821
1820
1819
1810
1806
1804
1798
1792
1791
1787
1784
1783
1774
1773
1771
1763
1760
1759
1727
1571

1680



Debra

Rodger
Michael
Richard
Ron
Joe
John
Allan
Jay
Dave
Jeff

Ed
Benton
Tom
Paul
Don
Bruce
Bill
Gerard
Tim
Nicholas

Seiloff

Willet Jr.
Leiter
Stark
Barndt
Kapp
Vozzy
Ruddock
Hayden
Barnsdale
Button
Horn
Christensen
Coblentz
Depover
Ward
Trimble
Hakl
Voellinger
Loynes
Taylor

SPFFS

SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS
SPMFS

504

556
554
546
549
548
547
546
546
532
550
544
540
544
543
540
539
526
533
514
509

530

635
623
612
611
610
615
609
604
601
603
595
587
592
595
594
585
568
568
556
531

505

555
557
548
553
550
552
550
548
552
551
548
549
543
544
546
534
538
526
528
515

528

633
626
621
622
621
613
617
613
620
616
616
615
606
594
590
575
586
562
569
554

557

579
578
579
579
580
577
578
578
571
569
573
580
577
572
572
573
576
569
565
554

1615

1847
1827
1812
1812
1811
1805
1804
1795
1792
1788
1784
1782
1775
1761
1756
1733
1730
1699
1690
1639



